MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT



Public Information Office 400 N.W. 2 Ave., Room 220, Miami, Florida 33128 (305) 603-6420



Subject: <u>4th Annual</u> <u>LGBTQ+</u> Police Pride Vehicle Unveiling & Caravan

On **Monday. June 3. 2024**, the Miami Police Department will be unveiling its newly wrapped **LGBTQ+** Pride Vehicle designed by local artist Vic Garcia at 10:00 a.m. The vehicle wrap was sponsored by Dedication 2 Community and the Miami Heat.

After the unveiling the Miami Police Department and sixteen (16) other Law Enforcement agencies from Miami-Dade County will join forces in a multi-jurisdictional LGBTQ+ Police Pride Caravan for unity, transparency, and community awareness.

The caravan will begin after the unveiling at the Miami Police Department located at 400 NW 2 Avenue for all involved agencies. The caravan will go along a planned route within Miami-Dade County and continue south until reaching the final destination at the Village of Pinecrest.

Participating agencies:

- City of Miami Police Department
- North Miami Police Department
- North Bay Village Police Department
- Coral Gables Police Department
- Miami-Dade County Police Department
- North Miami Beach Police Department
- Golden Beach Police Department
- Pinecrest Police Department
- El Portal Police Department

South Miami Police Department

Sunny Isles Beach Police Department

- Homestead Police Department
- South Miami Police Department
- Miami Shores Department
- Miami-Dade Corrections & Rehabilitation Department
- Miami-Dade Fire Rescue
- Miami Beach Police Department
- Bal Harbour Police Department

Note:

All **LGBTQ+** police vehicles will be stationed at the Village of Pinecrest Evelyn Greer Park, located at 8200 S.W. 124 Street upon the completion of the caravan for photography purposes.

Media is invited and encouraged to attend.

Prepared by: <u>Ofc. Vanessa Gonzalez</u> Reviewed by: <u>Sgt. S. Green</u> Case: <u>N/A</u> Transmittal Date: <u>May 30, 2024</u>